

Create Fundraisers Schools Resources Administration

-

2025 Waunakee Scholarship Fund f Post У Tweet 💔 Embed in Share 🖂 Email Drive \$0 Not active Naunakee Raised \$55,000 0 Goal Supporters 0% to goal Donate to this campaign: Cholarship Fun Spread the word

Mprice D. Kelsey Bors



Create Fundraisers Schools Resources A

About this fundraiser

About this fundraiser:

This year marks the 59th anniversary of the Waunakee Scholarship Fund! Since its inception in 1966, the fund has awarded \$1,449,599 in scholarships to 6,336 students pursuing higher education following graduation. Last year, \$54,725 in scholarships was awarded. This has been possible only because of the generosity of our wonderful community. The money collected is distributed equally to seniors who apply for the scholarship and participate in the Fund Drive program.

As the community grows, so does our student population and the need for ongoing support of those students. The 2025 Waunakee High School graduating class consists of 330 students. It is anticipated that 85-90% of these students will attend a post-secondary education institution.

On Wednesday, April 23rd, the WHS Senior Class participants will canvass the Waunakee Community to raise scholarship money that is then EQUALLY distributed to seniors who apply for the scholarship AND participate in the Fund Drive. You can also donate online through this CLASSMUNITY page or if you prefer to send a check, please make the check payable to : Waunakee Scholarship Fund and mail to 301 Community Drive, Waunakee WI 53597 OR drop off at the high school main office. Our goal this year is to raise \$55,000. Again, all money collected is distributed EQUALLY to seniors who apply for this scholarship AND participate in the Fund Drive. Student checks are made payable to the college/university that the student plans to attend. Any questions can be directed to waunakeescholarship@gmail.com or please visit the scholarship website at https://whs.waunakee.k12.wi.us/community/waunakeescholarship-drive

Thankj you! The Volunteer Waunakee Scholarship Committee

Barbara Salverson Waunakee Community High School Waunakee, WI Supporters Be the first to support!